PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2018-2020 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and
J Series® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed by Cree, Inc.
for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300

•	 Cree Venture J Series 2835 9‑V Value LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree Venture may ship
reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the
chromaticity restrictions specified by the order code.
◊	 CRI R9 minimum is 0 for 80 CRI minimum LEDs and 50 for 90 CRI minimum LEDs, with a ±3 tolerance.
*	 Flux values @ 85 °C are calculated and for reference only.
**	 Contact your Cree sales representative for kitted 3‑step order code details.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES AND BINS (IF = 100 mA, Tj = 25 °C)
The following table provides order codes for J Series 2835 9‑V Value LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature,
please see the Order Code and Bin Code Formats section (page 3). For definitions of the chromaticity kits, please see the Performance
Groups - Chromaticity section (page 11).
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI◊
Flux
Group
Minimum
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C*
Kitted 3-Step Order Code**
6500 K
70 L4 125 135 114 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0BL465E
80 L2 120 130 110 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0HL265E
90 J2 100 110 93 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0UJ265E
5700 K
70 L4 125 135 114 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0BL457E
80 L2 120 130 110 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0HL257E
90 J2 100 110 93 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0UJ257E
5000 K
70 L4 125 135 114 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0BL450E
80 L2 120 130 110 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0HL250E
90 J2 100 110 93 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0UJ250E
4500 K
70 L4 125 135 114 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0BL445E
80 L2 120 130 110 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0HL245E
90 J2 100 110 93 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0UJ245E
4000 K
70 L4 125 135 114 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0BL440E
80 L2 120 130 110 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0HL240E
90 J2 100 110 93 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0UJ240E
3500 K
70 L2 120 131 111 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0BL235E
80 L2 120 127 108 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0HL235E
90 J2 100 107 91 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0UJ235E
3000 K
70 L2 120 128 109 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0BL230E
80 K4 115 123 105 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0HK430E
90 H4 95 104 89 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0UH430E
2700 K
70 K4 115 122 104 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0BK427E
80 K2 110 119 101 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0HK227E
90 H2 90 100 85 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0UH227E
2200 K
80 H4 95 104 88 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0HH422E
90 G2 80 85 72 JK2835AWT-00-0000-000C0UG222E
Copyright © 2018-2020 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and J Series® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc. UL® and
the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed by Cree, Inc. for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.
6
J SERIES® 2835 9‑V VALUE LED